Creative Commons License 2.5
Attribution-Noncommercial-No Derivative Works 2.5 Generic

http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/2.5/

http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/2.5/

F. Diaz Maurin: The Problem of the Competitiveness of Nuclear Energy: A Biophysical Explanation
58

In  the  study,  30% of  the  enrichment  uses  gaseous  diffusion.   However,  this
percentage is decreasing in favor of the centrifuge method which justifies the
scenario considered in the sensitivity analysis.

3. All  coal  mining  using  the  surface  method  (100%)  which  entails  a  higher
productivity than the underground mining method.
In the study, only 40% of the mining is performed at the surface.  However, the
trend is to develop this type of mining method especially in developed countries
such as in Germany.  This scenario represents the hypothetical case when all
coal mining would be performed at the surface.

Table 4.15 presents the results of the sensitivity analysis.

Table 4.15:  Results of the sensitivity analysis

Creative Commons License 2.5
Attribution-Noncommercial-No Derivative Works 2.5 Generic

http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/2.5/

Variable Scenario Variation Case

Value

Case 1 0.03 7.7 26 620

Case 2 0.03 13.4 46 570

Case 3 negligible 220 840 50

Case 4 0.1 310 130 60

Ore grade 0.045% Case 1 0.03 (0%) 10.0 (30%) 34 (30%) 1470 (140%)

Case 2 0.03 (0%) 15.3 (10%) 52 (10%) 1290 (130%)

1 Case 1 0.02 -(20%) 7.6 (0%) 26 (0%) 610 (0%)

Case 2 0.02 -(20%) 13.3 (0%) 45 (0%) 570 (0%)

1 Case 3 negligible N/A 219 (0%) 832 (0%) 30 -(40%)

Case 4 0.1 (0%) 300 (0%) 124 (0%) 40 -(30%)

Electricity requ.
(MWhel/MWhel)

Fossil-fuel requ.
(toe/GWhel)

CO2 emissions
(tCO2/GWhel)

Labor requ.
(h/GWhel)

(Sensi-
tivity)

(Sensi-
tivity)

(Sensi-
tivity)

(Sensi-
tivity)

Baseline
cases

Low
(Australia)

Enrichment
method

100%
Centrifuge

Mining
method

100%
Surface

http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/2.5/

F. Diaz Maurin: The Problem of the Competitiveness of Nuclear Energy: A Biophysical Explanation
59

5.  DISCUSSION OF THE RESULTS

5.1  Net energy (electricity) generated

As discussed in Section 2, an energetically coherent evaluation of the net energy of both